			Docket No.	•
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	04-07-200	4 HE	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV03				r atent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	102716541			▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States	and Trademark Offic	e: Please record th	ne attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Tom Lukens		2. Name and a	ddress of receiv	/ing party(ies):
- Com Zanono	~ ~ ~ \	Name: ASIO	CS Corporation	
	4-20-1		.1 Minatojima N	akamachi 7 Chome, 🚍
	•		1 Miliatojima-14	3'7
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Chuo-Ku		111
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger			-5 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -
-				C = 0
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Kobe		State Prova
☐ Other		Country: <u>Jar</u>	pan	ZIP: 7650 OR DE
Execution Date: February 29, 2004		Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent numb	ers(s)			
If this document is being filed together	• •	the execution da	ate of the applica	ation is:
				audit is.
Patent Application No. Filing	date	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
10/704321 11/10/2	(003 (3.0-030)			
29/191726 10/14/2	003 (3.1-030)			
	003 (3.1-031)			
29/191727 10/14/2	(003 (3.1-032)			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻	No	1844 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile	6. Total number	r of applications	s and patents involved:	
Name: Michael E. Zall		7 Total for (27	CED 2 44).	c
		7. Total lee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 160.00
	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: Two Yorkshire Drive		credited or debited to deposit account		
		☐ Authorize	ed to be charge	d to deposit account
		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	8
City: Suffern Sta	ate/Prov.: NY			21 160.00 OP
•	P: 10901	(Attach duplication	ate copy of this pac	ge if paying by deposit account)
Country. See 2		ISE THIS SPACE	are copy or ano pag	is in paying by deposit accessive
9. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>	SE THIS SPACE		1000
To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	of, the foregoing informa	tion is true and c	orrect and any	attached copy is a truecopy
-	1115	\mathcal{A}		03/30/04
Michael E. Zall Name of Person Signing	— 	Signature		Doto -
	number of pages including co	· 7	nts, and	2 Date 38
	Mail documents to be recorded with r Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States F	required cover sheet infor	mation to:	2 to
	Director of the United States F P.O. Box 1450, Alexan	-atent and Trademark O Idria, VA 22313-1450	mice P	PATENT

PATENT
REEL: 015176 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Tom Lukens of 10248 NE 30 PL, Polleville hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASICS Corporation, 1-1 Minatojima-Nakamachi 7 Chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe 650 Japan, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all his rights, title and interest, including all foreign countries, all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the below indicated inventions invented by ASSIGNOR and which are found in the following U.S. Patent Applications:

<u>Title</u>	Filing Date	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>File No.</u>
Protective Headgear	11/10/2003	10/704321	3.0-030
Wrestling Head Gear	10/14/2003	29/191726	3.1-030
Wrestling Ear Guard	10/14/2003	29/191,725	3.1-031
Wrestling Ear Guard	10/14/2003	29/191727	3.1-032

executed on the date hereof, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that **ASSIGNEE** will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of February, 2004.

ASSIGNOR. Tom Lukons necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR, Tom Lukens

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

31022\Assignment.wpd

REEL: 015176 FRAME: 0019